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The Minnesota Supreme Court ruled recently that a quorum to conduct business in the Minnesota House of Representatives is 68 members out of the 134 members called for in the Minnesota Constitution. House Republicans say a
quorum is the majority of currently elected members, which is now 67 of 133.

<br><br>
Who do you agree with? The Minnesota Supreme Court decision that a quorum is 68 of the full 134 seats? Or the State House Republican argument that a quorum is 67 of the 133 currently filled seats?

620 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |[Modera| Liberal [ Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Supreme Court Decision 48% 52% | 44% | 46% | 45% | 49% | 53% | 45% 51% | 49% | 47% 34% | 64% 51% | 29% | 32% 52% 74% | 64% 31% 52% | 69% 29% 1% | 42% | 41% 59% | 40% 51% 51%
State House Republican Argument 23% 29% 18% | 28% 21% | 20% | 23% 25% | 22% | 21% 24% | 44% 8% 19% 52% | 38% 18% 4% 13% | 43% 18% 8% 42% 7% 20% 27% | 21% 19% 22% | 28%
Not Sure 29% 20% 38% | 27% 34% 31% | 24% 30% | 27% | 30% 28% | 23% | 28% 30% 18% | 30% 30% | 22% | 24% 26% 30% | 23% 29% | 22% | 38% 32% | 20% | 41% 27% | 22%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% | 25% 25% | 24% | 25% 51% | 49% | 28% 71% 32% | 34% 29% 13% | 22% 32% 15% 12% 35% 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% 34% 39% | 26% 39% 35%

The Minnesota Supreme Court ruled recently that a quorum to conduct business in the Minnesota House of Representatives is 68 members out of the 134 members called for in the Minnesota Constitution. House Republicans say a
quorum is the majority of currently elected members, which is now 67 of 133.

<br><br>
Who do you agree with? The Minnesota Supreme Court decision that a quorum is 68 of the full 134 seats? Or the State House Republican argument that a quorum is 67 of the 133 currently filled seats?

620 Registered Voters Al Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Own Rent | Urban [Suburb| Rural |Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Supreme Court Decision 48% 51% | 40% | 49% 52% | 41% | 53% 50% | 44% | 35%
State House Republican Argument 23% 24% 20% 23% 22% 25% 21% 17% 21% 39%
Not Sure 29% 25% | 40% | 28% 26% 34% | 27% 33% 35% | 26%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%

Until a judge ruled that a DFL House candidate who had won his election could not take office because he did not actually live in his district, it appeared the two parties would be tied 67 to 67 in the House, and Republicans and

Democrats had agreed to a power-sharing plan.
<br><br>
Should Republicans stick with that power-sharing agreement even though they now have a 67 to 66 majority until the special election in March?

620 Registered Voters All Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |[Modera| Liberal [ Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 55% | 58% | 52% | 59% | 46% | 60% | 55% | 52% | 57% | 55% | 54% | 50% | 66% | 52% | 45% | 48% | 57% | 69% | 71% | 47% | 57% | 70% | 45% | 66% | 52% | 52% | 59% | 51% | 55% | 56%
No 23% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 21% | 24% | 22% | 31% | 13% | 24% | 43% | 24% | 20% | 16% | 12% | 31% | 20% | 14% | 33% | 15% | 24% | 24% | 20% | 20% | 24% | 23%
Not Sure 23% 21% 25% 17% 31% 19% 24% 24% 22% 22% 23% 19% 21% 24% 12% 27% 23% 15% 17% 22% 23% 16% 22% 19% 24% 24% 21% 29% 21% 21%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% | 51% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 51% | 49% | 28% | 71% | 32% | 34% | 29% | 13% | 22% | 32% | 15% | 12% | 35% | 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% | 34% | 39% | 26% | 39% | 35%
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Until a judge ruled that a DFL House candidate who had won his election could not take office because he did not actually live in his district, it appeared the two parties would be tied 67 to 67 in the House, and Republicans and
Democrats had agreed to a power-sharing plan.

<br><br>

Should Republicans stick with that power-sharing agreement even though they now have a 67 to 66 majority until the special election in March?

620 Registered Voters Al Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural [Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Yes 55% 57% | 47% | 59% 55% 51% | 56% 55% 50% | 56%
No 23% 22% | 24% | 20% 22% | 26% | 22% 20% | 29% | 21%
Not Sure 23% 21% | 28% | 21% 23% | 23% | 23% 25% | 21% | 24%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%

Before the state Supreme Court ruled a quorum required 68 members, the 67 House Republicans elected a Speaker and began conducting business. DFL members have been boycotting these sessions. DFL members say they have
been working in their districts but not attending the sessions that they say aren't legitimate.

<br><br>
Should the DFL House members who are boycotting the 2025 session so far continue to receive their salaries for being legislators?

620 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |[Modera| Liberal [ Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 32% 33% 31% | 36% 33% | 28% | 30% 35% | 29% | 35% 31% 18% | 52% 29% 17% 15% 34% 53% | 59% 16% 34% | 56% 15% | 49% | 33% 24% 38% | 28% 34% 33%
No 49% 55% | 44% | 45% 38% 56% | 57% | 42% 57% | 44% 52% | 69% | 27% 54% T4% | 74% | 47% | 25% | 20% 74% | 47% | 23% 71% 32% | 45% 57% | 45% | 45% | 47% 54%
Not Sure 19% 13% | 25% 19% 28% 16% 13% 24% 14% | 21% 18% 12% | 22% 18% 9% 11% 19% | 22% | 21% 11% 19% | 22% 14% 18% | 22% 19% 17% | 27% 19% 13%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% | 25% 25% | 24% | 25% 51% | 49% | 28% 71% 32% | 34% 29% 13% | 22% 32% 15% 12% 35% 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% 34% 39% | 26% 39% 35%

Before the state Supreme Court ruled a quorum required 68 members, the 67 House Republicans elected a Speaker and began conducting business. DFL members have been boycotting these sessions. DFL members say they have
been working in their districts but not attending the sessions that they say aren't legitimate.

<br><br>

Should the DFL House members who are boycotting the 2025 session so far continue to receive their salaries for being legislators?

620 Registered Voters All Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural |Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Yes 32% | 32% | 32% | 46% | 32% | 22% | 35% | 34% | 29% | 23%
No 49% | 53% | 38% | 35% | 52% | 55% | 49% | 46% | 46% | 56%
Not Sure 19% 15% | 30% 19% 16% | 23% 16% | 21% | 25% | 22%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%

© 2025 SurveyUSA - www.surveyusa.com Results of SurveyUSA News Poll #27488 - Page 6



Results of SurveyUSA News Poll #27488 6000060 060

Sponsors:

Geography: Minnesota
All SurveyUSA clients in Minnesota

Data Collected: 01/29/2025 - 01/31/2025
Release Date: 02/03/2025
Percentaaes

Should the Minnesota House allow DFL Representative Brad Tabke to take office after winning election by 14 votes, although 20 ballots in the election were thrown away without being counted? A recount and election contest filed by
Republicans both went in Tabke's favor.

620 Registered Voters All Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |[Modera| Liberal [ Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Allowed To Take Office 47% | 50% | 44% | 40% | 48% | 47% | 55% | 44% | 51% | 53% | 45% | 39% | 60% | 47% | 37% | 37% | 49% | 69% | 60% | 37% | 49% | 65% | 33% | 65% | 46% | 39% | 55% | 40% | 54% | 46%
Not Allowed To Take Office 29% | 30% | 29% | 39% | 22% | 27% | 30% | 30% | 29% | 26% | 31% | 44% | 16% | 27% | 50% | 38% | 29% | 12% | 15% | 43% | 29% | 13% | 47% | 15% | 27% | 35% | 27% | 28% | 24% | 36%
Not Sure 23% 19% | 27% | 22% | 31% | 26% | 15% | 26% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 16% | 25% | 25% | 12% | 25% | 22% | 19% | 25% | 21% | 22% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 27% | 27% | 18% | 32% | 22% | 19%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% | 51% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 51% | 49% | 28% | 71% | 32% | 34% | 29% | 13% | 22% | 32% | 15% | 12% | 35% | 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% | 34% | 39% | 26% | 39% | 35%

Should the Minnesota House allow DFL Representative Brad Tabke to take office after winning election by 14 votes, although 20 ballots in the election were thrown away without being counted? A recount and election contest filed by
Republicans both went in Tabke's favor.

620 Registered Voters Al Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural |Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Allowed To Take Office 47% | 50% | 38% | 48% | 48% | 45% | 48% | 41% | 47% | 49%
Not Allowed To Take Office 29% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 31% | 28% | 30% | 30% | 32%
Not Sure 23% | 20% | 32% | 23% | 23% | 24% | 23% | 29% | 23% 18%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%

In the state Senate, DFL Senator Nicole Mitchell was arrested and charged with burglarizing her stepmother's home last April. Her trial is now scheduled to take place this June.
<br><br>
Should she be expelled from the state Senate now? Or should she remain in office until after her trial?

620 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |[Modera| Liberal [ Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Should Be Expelled Now 41% | 42% | 40% | 44% 39% | 42% | 39% | 42% | 40% | 45% | 40% 54% | 33% 39% | 60% | 52% | 44% | 26% | 25% 55% | 44% | 25% 52% 32% | 36% | 47% | 40% | 38% | 43% | 41%
Continue To Serve Until After Her Tri| 43% | 45% | 42% | 37% 38% | 49% | 49% 38% | 49% | 36% | 46% 35% | 52% | 45% 35% | 35% | 45% 55% | 61% 35% | 45% | 57% 34% 54% | 47% 39% | 45% | 39% | 45% | 45%
Not Sure 16% 13% 18% 18% 22% 10% 12% 20% 11% 19% 14% 11% 15% 16% 6% 13% 1% | 20% 14% 10% 11% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14% 16% | 22% 13% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% | 25% 25% | 24% | 25% 51% | 49% | 28% 71% 32% | 34% 29% 13% | 22% 32% 15% 12% 35% 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% 34% 39% | 26% 39% 35%

In the state Senate, DFL Senator Nicole Mitchell was arrested and charged with burglarizing her stepmother's home last April. Her trial is now scheduled to take place this June.
<br><br>
Should she be expelled from the state Senate now? Or should she remain in office until after her trial?

620 Registered Voters Al Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural |Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Should Be Expelled Now 1% | 42% 38% | 35% | 46% 37% | 39% | 46% | 45% | 39%
Continue To Serve Until After Her Tri| 43% | 44% | 43% | 46% 39% | 48% | 44% | 41% 39% | 48%
Not Sure 16% 14% 19% 18% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%
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